DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2017-905441 10/11/2017 10:41 AM

MICHELLE FRANCIS

Pgs=4

APN#: 1420-28-510-058

RPTT: \$0.00

Recording requested By:

Wylie D. Keen

When Recorded Mail To:

Wylie D. Keen

2911 Old Oak Tree Way

Rocklin, CA 95765

Mail Tax Statements to:

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature___

Wylie D. Keen

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

WITHOUT CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Wylie D. Keen, an unmarried man

Does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

WYLIE DANA KEEN AS TRUSTEE OF THE WYLIE DANA KEEN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED DECEMBER 23, 2016

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 16 in Block B, as shown on the Official Map of MISSION HOT SPRINGS, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 1, 1987, in Book 787, Page 1, as Document No. 157492, and Certificate of Amendment recorded October 19, 1990, in Book 1090, Page 2956, as Document No. 237003 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER, with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/23/2016

Wylie D. Keen

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Califo	ornia				_ \ \
County of	Placer)			
		/			
	oer 23, 2014 nown, a nota		(insert name	and title of the	officer)
personally app	peared Wulle	D. Keen	~~·		~~~~
subscribed to in his/her/ther the person(s),	o me on the basis of the within instrume if authorized capacit or the entity upon be PENALTY OF PE agraph is true and co	nt and acknowled by (ies), and that be behalf of which the ERJURY under the	lged to me that y his/her/their ne person(s) ac e laws of the S	It he/she/they ex signature(s) on ted, executed the	ecuted the same the instrument are instrument.
Signature	Zedera Pa	novm) (s	eal)	Comm Notary Pi	RA BROWN n. #2028178 ublic · California Corr County xpires Jun 9, 2017
	in.				

	E OF NEVADA
DECL. 1.	ARATION OF VALUE Assessor Parcel Number(s)
1.	a) 1426-28-510-058
	b)
	c)
	d)
2.	Type of Property:
2.	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
	agricultural h) Mobile Home NOTES: Trust OK BC
	,, = 0,
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)
	Transfer Tax Value: \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Hansfering grafferty into Houst without</u>
	- (b) switting
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
	1.10, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be ported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
n	A4 NDC 277 020 Ab Danie and Caller ball batter days I amount 1 12 bit 6 and 1 12 bit 6
Pursuai	at to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signatu	are Capacity Realter to Client
-	
Signatu	reCapacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED) (REQUIRED)
D 1 / D7	Lica Base Liveres Tuste
Print Na Address	
City:	Porkland City: Packland
State: _	CA Zip: 95765 State: CA Zip: 95765
COMPA	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING required if not the seller or buyer) Western Title, Carson (149)
Print N	
Address	1,010,7-11,10-12-10-11
City:	State: Zip: Zip: AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
·	MINARY ALIA CONTINIS FORM MAT BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
	11 West, 100 8140